Mahima Samir Kale
6) Mr. Harshwardhan Sharadrao Taywade patil
7) Late Uttamrao Govindrao Kale
(Since deceased through its legal heirs)
8) Win Win Industries

CIN - U67100GJ2015PTC083994

Outstanding Dues
for which the
secured assets
are being sold:

Rs. 29,78,61,529.29 (Rupees Twenty Nine Crore Seventy-Eight Lakhs
Sixty-One Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Nine and Paise Twenty-Nine
Only) as on 31/03/2023 plus interest at the contractual rate and cost, charges
and expenses (w.e.f. 01/04/2023) thereon till the date of payment and real-
ization. (As per demand notice under section 13(2) of SARFAESI Act.)
Rs. 40,45,41,908.92/- (Rupees Forty Crore Forty-Five Lakhs Forty-One
Thousand Nine Hundred Eight and Paise Ninety-Two Only) as on
30/09/2025 plus interest at the contractual rate and costs, charges and
expenses thereon till the date of payment and realization.

Details of Secured
Assets being Im-
movable Property
which is being
sold

Lot No. 1 Property Mortgaged By:

[...]

and outside the limits of Kolhapur Municipal Corporation, Taluka and Registra-
tion Sub-district Hatkanagale, District and Registration District Kolhapur.

Reserve Price
below which the
Secured Asset
will not be sold
(in Rs.):

Lot No Reserve Price
No-1 6,91,00,000/- (Rupees Six Crore Ninety-One Lakhs Only)
No-2 1,88,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Eighty-Eight Lakhs Only)
TOTAL 8,79,00,000/- (Rupees Eight Crore Seventy-Nine Lakhs Only)

Earnest Money
Deposit (EMD):

Rs. 87,90,000/- (Rupees Eighty Seven Lakhs Ninety Thousand Only)

Claims, if any,
which have been
put forward
against the
property and
any other dues
known to Se-
cured creditor
and value

MSEB Dues - Rs.0.30 cr Approx
P F Dues - Rs.0.05 cr Approx
ESIC Dues - Rs.0.09 cr Approx
GST Dues - Rs.4.80 cr Approx
VAT & CST - Rs.8.89 cr Approx